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Sale of Assets and Liabilities of Three Mile Island Unit 2 (TMI-2)
Proposed Accounting Entries of Jersey Central Power & Light (JCP&L)

As of March 31, 2020. Preliminary and Subject to Change Based on Actual Closing Date

Entries

FERC Account

Debit Credit

APPENDIX D COMPLETE

Entry Description

Entry #1 102
101
108

Entry #2 128
230
102
254
253
182
253*
421.1

Entry #3 409.2
409.2
236
190
283
410.2
411.2

Electric Plant Purchased or Sold
Electric Plant In Service
Acc. Provision for Depreciation

Other Special Funds

Asset Retirement Obligations
Electric Plant Purchased or Sold
Other Regulatory Liabilities
Other Deferred Credits

Other Regulatory Assets

Other Deferred Credits

Gain on Disposition of Property

Income Taxes - Federal
Income Taxes - Other
Taxes Accrued

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes
Accum. Def. Income Taxes - Other
Provision for Deferred Inc. Taxes
Provision for Deferred Inc. Taxes

- 58,250,864
58,250,864 -

- 254,066,484

177,575,222 -

72,871,557 -
6,466,227 -
- 2,440,562
202,980
- 202,980

- 134,974,684

134,917,626 -

60,894 -
- 3,836

To reclassify fully-depreciated property that was sold (Account 102) to the appropriate FERC classification
(Accounts 101, 108).

To record the sale of decommissioning trusts associated with the sale of TMI-2 property (Account 128),
removal of net property (Account 102), removal of associated liabilities (Accounts 230 and 254), reversal of the
PDMS liability (Account 253) and associated regulatory asset (Account 182) resulting from the sale of TMI-2.
As a result of the foregoing, the sale results in a gain that will be shared equally between ratepayers (Account
253*) and shareholders (Account 421.1).

To record the associated tax impacts of the sale within Entry #2 (Accounts 190, 283, 410.2 and 411.2).

Note: JCP&L has a deferred tax regulatory liability in FERC Account 254 associated with TMI-2, which has a balance of $12,060,302. The Company will address this regulatory liability in the 9+3 update to its pending base rate
case filing (BPU Docket No. ER20020146).
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