APPENDIX D

Pro Forma Journal Entries (To Be Filed as a Supplement to the Petition)

Sale of Assets and Liabilities of Three Mile Island Unit 2 (TMI-2)
Proposed Accounting Entries of Jersey Central Power & Light (JCP&L)

As of March 31, 2020. Preliminary and Subject to Change Based on Actual Closing Date

Entries	FERC Account	Debit	Credit	Entry Description
Entry #1	102 Electric Plant Purchased or Sold101 Electric Plant In Service108 Acc. Provision for Depreciation	- - 58,250,864	- 58,250,864 -	To reclassify fully-depreciated property that was sold (Account 102) to the appropriate FERC classification (Accounts 101, 108).
Entry #2	128 Other Special Funds 230 Asset Retirement Obligations 102 Electric Plant Purchased or Sold 254 Other Regulatory Liabilities 253 Other Deferred Credits 182 Other Regulatory Assets 253* Other Deferred Credits 421.1 Gain on Disposition of Property	- 177,575,222 - 72,871,557 6,466,227 -	254,066,484 - - - - 2,440,562 202,980 202,980	To record the sale of decommissioning trusts associated with the sale of TMI-2 property (Account 128), removal of net property (Account 102), removal of associated liabilities (Accounts 230 and 254), reversal of the PDMS liability (Account 253) and associated regulatory asset (Account 182) resulting from the sale of TMI-2. As a result of the foregoing, the sale results in a gain that will be shared equally between ratepayers (Account 253*) and shareholders (Account 421.1).
Entry #3	 409.2 Income Taxes - Federal 409.2 Income Taxes - Other 236 Taxes Accrued 190 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 283 Accum. Def. Income Taxes - Other 410.2 Provision for Deferred Inc. Taxes 411.2 Provision for Deferred Inc. Taxes 	- - - - 134,917,626 60,894 -	- - - 134,974,684 - - - 3,836	To record the associated tax impacts of the sale within Entry #2 (Accounts 190, 283, 410.2 and 411.2).

Note: JCP&L has a deferred tax regulatory liability in FERC Account 254 associated with TMI-2, which has a balance of \$12,060,302. The Company will address this regulatory liability in the 9+3 update to its pending base rate case filing (BPU Docket No. ER20020146).